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Ermail Address
*Alio Admireed in Florida wgray@vuonogruy.com
February 4, 2014
Re:  Gentle Giant Moving Company (DC), LLC
t/d/b/a Gentle Giant Moving & Storage
Docket No. A-2013-2393811

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta MAILED WITH U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
Secretary CERTIFICATE OF MAILING FORM 3817
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P. O. Box 3265

Harnisburg, PA [7105-3265
Dear Ms, Chiavetta:

We enclose for filing with the Commission the signed original of a protest to the
above application.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the enclosed on the duplicate copy of this
letter of transmittal and return it to the undersigned in the self-addressed stamped
envelope provided.

Very truly yours,

VUONO RAY, LLC

L

William A fGray
as/133448
Enclosure
cc:  Richard T. Mucahey, Jr., Esq. (w/enc.)(By Certified Mail)
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Before the
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. A-2013-2393811

GENTLE GIANT MOVING COMPANY (DC), LLC t/d/b/a
GENTLE GIANT MOVING & STORAGE

Qﬁ‘;ff'“‘f._’ e
e snIvED

PROTEST AND REQUEST FEB ~ 5 2014
FOR ORAL HEARING ‘

PAPUBLIC Uty com

SECRETARY's g MISSION

REAU

The motor carrier shown on Appendix A hereof (herein called protestant) protests
the above application and requests that the application be assigned for oral hearing and in
support thereof respectfully represents as follows:

1. By this application, notice of which has been published in the Pennsylvania
Bulletin, applicant seeks authority as set forth in Appendix A.

2. Protestant holds authority from this Commission at the docket number
shown in Appendix A and the relevant authority is attached to the protest. Unless
otherwise indicated in Appendix A, protestant will withdraw the protest only in the event

an amendment is made which will totally eliminate the interest of the protestant.



3. Approval of this application is neither necessary nor proper for the service,
accommodation, safety or convenience of the public since (a) protestant presently holds
authority to provide service in the area affected by the application, (b) protestant and
other existing carriers are providing adequate service to the public in the areas involved
in the application, (c) there is no need for the service proposed by applicant and approval
of the application will result in the diversion from existing carriers of revenue necessary
to sustain their existing operations, (d) the applicant does not possess the technical and
financial ability to provide the proposed service and lacks a propensity to operate safely
and legally, and (e) approval of the application will adversely affect protestant and other
existing carriers which have a substantial investment in facilities and equipment and are
willing and able to provide service in the application area.

4. Protestant requests that the application be set for oral hearing and that
applicant be required to prove by competent evidence the elements of proof required by
statute. If an oral hearing is held, protestant will appear and present evidence in
opposition to the grant of the application unless the application is amended so as to
eliminate its interest as set forth in this protest.

WHEREFORE, protestant requests that the granting of the application be
withheld; the proceeding be assigned for oral hearing with leave to protestant to

participate fully therein; and applicant be required to make available at the hearing



competent witnesses for examination on all material and relevant facts bearing on the

application.

VUONO & GRAY, LLC
310 Grant Street, Suite 2310
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2383
(412) 471-1800

Dated: February 4, 2014

/133447

Respectfully submitted,
HOY TRANSFER, INC.

SN

William A. (fjray, Esq.
Attomtyfor Protestant




RECEIVED

Re:  Gentle Giant Moving Company (DC), LLC FEB -5 2014
t/d/b/a Gentle Giant Moving & Storage PA PUBLIC
Docket No. A-2013-2393811 SECR??S%T; ESQQIESION
APPENDIX A

SCOPE OF AUTHORITY SOUGHT:

By application published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin on January 25, 2014,

applicant seeks authority to operate as a common carrier, transporting:
Household goods in use, from points in the City and County
of Philadelphia and the Counties of Bucks, Chester, Delaware

and Montgomery and from points in said counties in
Pennsylvania, and vice versa.

INTEREST OF PROTESTANT:

Hoy Transfer, Inc., 2580 Clyde Avenue, State College, PA 16801 (800-257-1110)
holds operating authority at Docket No. A-00085095. A copy of the relevant authority of
Hoy Transfer is attached hereto. As relevant to this application, Hoy can provide service
from the counties involved in this application to points in Centre County and vice versa.
Hoy Transfer would withdraw its protest to this application if it were amended to

eliminate service to or from points in Centre County.



‘ : ROY TRANSFER, INC.

SECTICH 1

]
) RULES AND REGULATIODNS

ITEM 5 - SCOFE OF CARRIER'S OFERATING AUTHORITY

FRnce: end provisions nzowed in this ctavriff, or s amended, ace limited {n cheir ap-
Lpiicetion on Pemmaylvents introstale trafiic To the extent of the operating rights
get forch bzlow. Unless specifically nrovided, the provisions sre ro be interpre-
ted Ln che s3ms sanner s#s rhe Peonsylvaniz Public Utility Coammlssion Lncerprets ch
Cerciflcate from which tha follouwing 15 quoted.

Cercifizaste Ho. A-DODBSO®S Folder 2, Am—h

To transport, as 8 Clags D carrier, household goods, perscral 2ffeces and
properly used or to be used in 2 dvelling whea 2 parc of the furnishings,
equipmant or supplies of such dwelling as an iLncldeatal part of 2 cemovsl by
the householder from one domiclle to eznother; furniture, fixtures, equipment
end the property of stores, offfces, museums, Instltutiens, hospitsls or othes
esteblishments when s part of the stock, eguipment or svwpply of such stores,
offlces, muscums, instituti{on3, hospitals or other estsblishments, when tn
connescCion with a2 rempval from pne lpcation fo another: arcicles, in use, in-
ctiluding oblects 2f ar:, diecplays and exhibics vhich, because of their unususl
nature or value, require specinlized handling and equipmenz ususlly employed
and tabulating machlnes, caleulating machines,

pud oLther electronic equipment and business ma-
value, require specialized

(1)

{n moving household goods

topying machines, compurers,
chines, which becsuee of their unusugl nature or
handling and cquipment usually ewuployed in moving household goods, and parcs,
in connection therawith, bectween poincs in the

materials and supplies used
in s5aid county (o points in Peansylivania,

councy of Centre, apd from polnts
and vice veraa,;

{2) To tranaport, as a2 Clazs D csrrier, household goods, personel effects and
property used or ts be used In a dwelling vhen » part of the furnfshings,
equlpment or supplies of such dwelling as an incidencel patt of a removnl
by the houssholder from one dumicile to snother; furnlture, flxctures, equip-
ment and che property of scorcs, offices, museums, fastltuclions, hosplceals

or other establishments when a patrt of the stock, cquipmeat or supply of such

; storee, Ooffices, museums, inscitutlons, hospltals or other establis hments,

[ vhen In connection with a removel from one locatlowm to another; articles, in
use, including oblects of art, displays snd exhibits which, because of theéfr
unususl nacture or value, requite specialized handliag and equipment usually
employed In moving household goods; snd rtabulating machines, calculacing ma-
chipes, copying machines, computers, snd other e«lectronic equipment and busc-
{ness machines, vhich because of thelr unususl nacture or velue, require gpec-
falized hendling snd equipment usually employed in moving houschold pgoods, and
parte, macerials and supplies wied {n connectlon therewith, for Avtex Fibers
fewi{stoum, Inc., Leviztown llosplcal, Gelsinger HMedical Group snd the Cencral

Pennsylvanla Conferance of the United Hethodtsc Church, betueen polnts in the
to points in Penneylvania,

county of Miffl{n, &nd fcom poinls in said counly,

and vice verss.,

T

lations and refcrence marks 2rez explalmed on lasc page of parlff,

Abbrev



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that I have this 4th day of February, 2014, served a copy of the
above protest and request an oral hearing upon applicant or upon applicant’s attorney or

representative as shown in the Pennsylvania Bulletin notice.

A

Wiliam A. (}7&
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Hoy Transfer, 1ne.
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ﬂ POSTAL SERVICE; Mailing

This Cartificate of Mailing provides svidence that mail fas baan prasented i usPsE
This form may be usad for domestic and Intemational mall.

Feomt yuono & Cray, LLC

T Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Urility Commissio

P. 0. Box 3265
Parrisburg, PA 17105-3265

PS Form 3817, Apdl 2007 PSN 7530-02-000-8065
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To pay fee, affix stamps
meler posfage here.
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Law Ofﬁc
VUONO &GRAY, LLC

310 Grant Steet, Suite 2310
Pitsburgh, PA 15219-2383

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta
Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265




